## (Use this form to file a local law with the Secretary of State.)

Text of law should be given as amended. Do not include matter being eliminated and do not use italics or underlining to indicate new matter.

County	y					
	of	MONTGOMERY				
				•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A local law	Local Law No of the year 20_00_					
	A Local Law Establishing the 2000 Salaries of Various					
	(Insert Title)	y Officials			************	
,						
•			£			
Be it enacte	ed by the	Board of Supervis	ors	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	of the	
		(Name of Legislaire Body)			0.0.0	
Count	y					
. •	of	Montgomery	••••••••		as follows:	
	ounty Offi	N 1. The annual bas cials are hereby fix	red at the sums of	pposite the		

County Treasurer	<b>\$</b> 51,169
County Auditor	20,600
Clerk of the Board	6,556
Fire Coordinator	6,174
Real Property Tax Director	39,000
County Clerk	43,000
County Attorney	42,185
Personnel Officer	49,000
Election Commissioner	7,537
Election Commissioner	7,537
Public Works Commissioner	54,328
Sheriff	51,980
Social Services Commissioner	52,000
County Historian	24,000
Planning Director	45,000
Public Defender	42,400
Head Coroner	6,265
Coroner	5,626
Nursing Home Administrator	46,000

SECTION 2. This Local Law is subject to a permissive referendum, and will be submitted to a vote of qualified electors of the County of Montgomery, if, within 45 days after the date of which it was so adopted, there is filed with the Clerk of the Montgomery County Board of Supervisors a petition protesting against this Local Law, signed and authenticated as required by Section 24 of the Municipal Home Rule Law, by qualified electors of Montgomery County registered to vote therein at the last preceding general election, in number equal to at least ten per centum of the total number of votes cast for Governor at the last gubernatorial election held in said County.